STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law and particularly by Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 114, and upon the request of Henry G. Weber, Director of the Division of Forestry of the Department of Conservation, do hereby constitute and appoint Bert Hanson of Roseau, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the Division of Forestry, to prosecute on behalf of and in the name of the State of Minnesota an action to condemn the following described premises:

Starting at the Southeast corner of Block Six (6) of Lakeview addition to Warroad as now recorded, thence east parallel to Lake Street, as now laid out, eighty (80) feet to the East side of Fourth (4th) Avenue as the point of beginning, thence continue East parallel to Lake Street one hundred fifty-seven and six-tenths feet (157.6') to a point, thence north at right angles to Lake Street one hundred fifty feet (150') to a point, thence west parallel to Lake Street one hundred fifty-seven and six-tenths feet (157.6') to Fourth (4th) Avenue, thence south at right angles to Lake Street one hundred fifty feet (150') to the point of beginning. Containing one half acre more or less.

Said appointment shall commence forthwith and continue until the final disposition of said action, subject to termination otherwise at the pleasure of the Attorney General. The compensation for said services shall be One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00), plus costs, in the event no controversy ensues, and such further compensation as may be subsequently agreed upon in the event of a contest, the compensation for said services to be paid by the Division of Forestry, Department of Conservation.

Dated this _____ day of June, 1945.

BURNQU A. A.

Attorney Generga

STATE OF MINNESOTA))SS COUNTY OF ROSEAU)

I, Bert Hanson, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General as aforesaid to the best of my judgment and ability. So Help me God.

anton Erunde Lago an 1964.

BERT HANSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>4</u>^M day of June, 1945. A. O. HALLON A. O. HALLON A. O. HALLON Manuer Mallon Present General Manuer

Afforitmeit & Cold. Bert Housons Opening assor Attomy Benerals 9795 ÷, 5 * . . -<u>ن</u>ار ÷., . \$1 ere * ÷ ż 1 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED Ġ., JUN 20 1945 Mark otary of State